PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel G. Brady	03/16/2007
Tuyet Hoc Nguyen	03/19/2007
Hendrik A Weeber	02/15/2007
Dougls S. Cali	04/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 E. St. Andrew Place	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13243577

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7142478679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7142478890

Email: heidi.ventura@amo.abbott.com
Correspondent Name: Abbott Medical Optics Inc.
Address Line 1: 1700 E. St. Andrew Place
Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27630USC2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi Ventura
Signature:	/Heidi Ventura/
	PATENT

REEL: 030450 FRAME: 0041

H \$40.00 13

Date:	05/20/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=2013_05_20_27630USC2_ASGN_E source=2013_05_20_27630USC2_ASGN_E source=2013_05_20_27630USC2_ASGN_E source=2013_05_20_27630USC2_ASGN_E	XE_INVENTORS#page2.tif XE_INVENTORS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030450 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **Daniel G. Brady**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in San Juan Capistrano, California; **Tuyet Hoc Nguyen**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Orange, California; **Hendrik A. Weeber**, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing in Groningen, Netherlands; and **Douglas S. Cali**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Mission Viejo, California, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention titled **HAPTIC FOR ACCOMMODATING INTRAOCULAR LENS** for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. **11/618,325**, filed on **December 29, 2006**;

AND WHEREAS, **Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1700 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, CA 92705, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold. assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements. and the said patent application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisionals, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assignees all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

PATENT REEL: 030450 FRAME: 0043 AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu MACC It . 2007.	nto set my hand	and seal this 16th day of
	mie)	Duly
	,	0
State of California		
County of Orange	4 7 <u>7</u>	
On this 16 day of Mach, Notary Public, personally appeared 1941 known to me or proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within instrument same in his authorized capacity, and that by hentity upon behalf of which the person acted, and the person acted the person acted.	f satisfactory evid and acknowledge is signature on the	ence to be the person whose d to me that he executed the instrument the person or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal. A January Public Notary Public	SEAL:	R. L. SMITH COMM. #1554898 Notary Public-California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb 25, 2009

IN 7	restimony March	WHEREOF, I h , 2007.	ereunto	set my	hand :	and seal	this <u>19</u>	_ day of
			Tuye	t Hoc Ng	Myen -			
State	e of California							
Cour	nty of Orange							
know name same	ry Public, per n to me or po e is subscribe e in his author	day of Manager day of sonally appeared to me on the day to the within insized capacity, and of which the personal days.	e basis of strument that by h	et toc f satisfact and acknowis is signatu	<i>Ngl</i> tory evi owledg ire on ti	<i>uyen</i> dence to b ed to me t he instrume	, and personal hat he executed the contraction in the execute the executed the executed the contraction in the executed the execute	on whose cuted the
WITN	a .	d and official seal.	· ·	SEAL:			R. L. SMI COMM. #159 Notary Public-C	54898
NOIA	ry i ubiic						ORANGE COU My Comm. Exp. Fo	INTY 🚾
FE	IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, , 2007.	l hereur	nto set m	y hand	d and seal	this <u>/</u> S	day of
			Hend	rik A. Wee	eber	<u> </u>		
<u>Feb</u>	b. 15 , 200	7	Witho	atr /	D.			
שמכ			AV VILLIC	SS				

PATENT REEL: 030450 FRAME: 0045

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun	ito set my hand	and seal this 30 day of			
	as S. Cali				
State of California					
County of Orange		0 0 /			
On this 30 day of april , 2007, before me, Multi, Notary Public, personally appeared fouglas of calcommon, and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.					
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Rotary Public	SEAL:	B. L. SMITH COMM. #1554898 Notary Public-California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb 25, 2009			

PATENT REEL: 030450 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 05/20/2013